operations or business of any company or undertaking entitled to carry on the business which the 
company is authorized to carry on. 

The Liability of the member(s) is limited and this liability is limited to the amount unpaid, if any, 
on the shares held by them. 

The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 12,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Crores Only) 
divided into 1,20,00,000 (0ne Crore Twenty Lakhs Only) Equity Shares of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten 
Only) each.**$ 

'Pursuant to Ordinary resolution passed in Extra-Ordinary General Meeting held on 15th October, 2018. The Authorized share 
capital has increased from 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh) to Rs. 1,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore). 

*Pursuant to Ordinary resolution passed in Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on June 30, 2025. The Authorized share 
capital has increased from Rs. 1,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Only) to Rs. 7,50,00,000/- (Rupees Seven Crores Fifty Lakhs 
Only). 

$Pursuant to the Ordinary resolution passed in the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on September 04, 2025. The 
Authorized share capital has increased from Rs. 7,50,00,000/- (Rupees Seven Crores Fifty Lakhs Only) to Rs. 12,00,00,000/ 
(Rupees Twelve Crores Only). 

We. the several persons, whose names and addresses are subscribed, are desirous of being 
formed into a companyin pursuance of this memorandum of association, and we respectively 
agree to take the number of shares in the capital of the company set against our respective